MINCE Packing Lish
/i 1987-95 Jeep YJ
www.vintageair.com Gen 5 InSta”ation Kit (635693)

Qty Part No Description
Nut, 1/4-20,
) 180054 Serrated Flange
Washer, .562” O0.D. x
2 180401 .260” I.D. Nylon Sleeve
2 180880 Stud, 1/4-20,

Full-Threaded
18102-VUB |Well Nut, 1/4-20

Screw, #8 x 17,

e O
- [
VI []
i O
)| 2 | [ |181075-PSR [N
a 2 | []|18136-VUB |Nut, 1/4-20, Hex
Screw, #8 x 1/2”,
M 4 D 182353 Wide Head
Screw, #12 x 1/2%,
W 2 L] | 182465 Self-Tapping
Screw, #8 x 3/4",
g | 2 | [ | 182467 oval Head
' Screw, #10 x 1/2",
4 D 18247-VUB Sheet Metal
Bolt, 10-24 x 3/4",
» 8 []|182515 Serrated Flange
Nut with Star Washer,
& | | [OJ|1s8260-vuB | 7
N Bolt, 1/4-20 x 3/4",
7 D 182872 Serrated Flange, Black
— Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1 2",
1 D 182875 Flange Head, Black
2 | []|186011 Washer, 9/32", Flat
Bolt 1/4-20 x 1”,
el | > | ] |188890 Serrated Flange. Black [0 Gen 5 Magnum Hardware
A | 1t | [ |189002-MSR |Panel Retainer, 7/16" Qty Part No Description
@l | 2 | [ 189801 U-nut, #8 4 185588 Screw, #10 x 5/8"
‘ 5 [ ] |31102-GUR |Plug, 1/2”", Plastic 8 187926 Spring Clip
. 1 [] 317100 Plug, 7/8", Plastic 20" 31050-VUD |Drain Hose, 1/2”
L 1 [ ] | 65598-VUE |Drain Elbow, 1/2" 31606-VUA |Hose Clamp, #12
| 4 | [J |65980-VUE |s-Clips 461171 valve, Heater Control,

49003-VUP |Press Tape

33857-VUF [O-ring, #6

33859-VUF |O-ring, #10

LoollMeCL

O 0O ojgjg|g g

41117-VUP  [Refrigerant Oil

Packed By:

Date: J

908654 REV A 11/20/25, PG 1 OF 1

-




